15EB, 15HA, 15B and 15A(c) of SEBI Act on the Noticee: 

Name of the Entity Penalty Provisions Penalty (Rs.) 

Capital Vraddhi 

Financial Services 
(Proprietor Mr. Raju 

Jhariya) 

Section 15EB of SEBI Act, 1992 

₹ 20,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh Only) 

Section 15HA of SEBI Act, 1992 ₹ 15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh Only) 

Section 15B of SEBI Act, 1992 ₹ 3,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Only) 

Section 15A(c) of SEBI Act, 1992 ₹ 2,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh Only) 

Total 

₹ 40,00,000/- (Rupees 
Forty Lakh Only) 

The said penalty is commensurate with the lapse/omission on the part of the Noticee.